OP \$115.00 1575534

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM425518 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC		04/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTER TRADING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	700 Office Parkway	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1575534	ALTER TRADING CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3391418	Α
Registration Number:	3391420	ALTER METAL RECYCLING
Registration Number:	3002573	WRENCH-N-GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: PECSENYE@BLANKROME.COM

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE

Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	144982-17002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0210

900404125

source=Active_89369474_1_Alter Trading - Payoff - Release of Security Interests#page1.tif source=Active_89369474_1_Alter Trading - Payoff - Release of Security Interests#page2.tif source=Active_89369474_1_Alter Trading - Payoff - Release of Security Interests#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

April 28, 2017

WHEREAS, ALTER TRADING CORPORATION an Iowa corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), pursuant to an agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2012, at Reel 4806, Frame 0953, previously assigned and granted to WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent, a Delaware corporation ("Agent"), a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks specifically listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

Name:

Title:

Exhibit A

Marks

Mark	Application/Registration No.	Registration Date
ALTER TRADING CORPORATION	1575534	January 2, 1990
	3391418	March 4, 2008
ALTER METAL RECYCLING	3391420	March 04, 2008
WRENCH-N-GO	3002573	September 27, 2005

RECORDED: 04/28/2017